

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1801 OF 2016**

M/s Gujrat E.O.U. Association & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Haresh Jagtiani Sr.Advocate a/w Mr.Suprabh Jain and
Mr.Rushabh Thacker i/b Mr.Suprabh Jain for the Petitioners
Mr.Swapnil Bangur, i/b Vipul Bajpayee for the Respondent
No.3.

.....

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
V.V.KANKANWADI, JJ.**

DATED: 21st July, 2017.

ORDER:-

1. Rule, returnable after 6 weeks.
2. Parties to file short synopsis and submissions.

(V.V.KANKANWADI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)