

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2016

M/s. Gujarat E.o.u Association And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Swapnil Bangur a/w Maya Majumdar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ**

**DATE : 14th December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 09/01/2023

**( ASSOCIATE )**