

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2016

M/s. Gujarat E.ou. Association and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Anr ...Respondents

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2025.07.29
19:12:45 +0530

**Mr Suprabh Jain with Pushpvijay Kanoji i/b Suprabh Jain, for
Petitioners.**

**Ms. Maya Mujumdar with Mr. Abhishek Mishra, for
Respondents.**

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: 29 July 2025

PC:-

1. Leave is granted to amend the cause title so as to substitute Respondent No. 3 as also to add a prayer for interim relief.
2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. Re-verification is dispensed with.
4. Amended copies of the Petition should be served to the Respondents within a week from today.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)