

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2016

M/s. Gujarat E.o.u Association And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

On Final Hearing Board

Mr. Haresh Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Suprabh Jain,

Mr. Pushpvijay Kanoji, i/b Mr. Suprabh Jain for Petitioner

- Ms. Maya Majumdar a/w Mr. Abhishek R Mishra for

Respondent no. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)